2018-2019 North Country Mavericks
Boys’ and Girls’ Basketball 
Date			Opponent		GJV		BJV 	     GV      BV
					
Nov. 15 Thurs.	First Day of Practice

Nov. 30 Fri.  –A-	Plentywood (@ Glasgow)			    6:00	      7:30      
Dec. 1 Sat. –A-	Turner (@ Glasgow)				    3:00
Dec. 1 Sat. –A-	Terry (@ Glasgow)					      4:30
	  
Dec. 7 Fri. –A-           Harlowton (@ Lewistown)			    1:30      12:00
Dec. 8 Sat. –A-	Winifred/Roy (@ Lewistown)		    2:00        3:30
  
Dec. 14 Fri. –A-	Glasgow	            3:30		5:00         6:30        8:00
Dec. 15 Sat. –H-        Brockton (Saco)
		
Dec. 20 Thurs. –A-	Opheim (JV B and G)
[bookmark: _GoBack]Dec. 21 Fri. – H-       Nashua/Opheim (B only, G JV) (Saco)

Jan. 3 Thurs.  –A-	Dodson
Jan. 4 Fri. –H-	Scobey (Hinsdale)

Jan. 11 Fri. –H-	Lustre Christian (Hinsdale)
Jan. 12 Sat. –A-	Frazer 

Jan. 14 Mon. –A-	Havre JV (G only)			6:00	  	
Jan. 18 Fri. –H-         Glasgow (Saco)	3:00		4:30        6:00         7:30
Jan. 19 Sat. –A-	Brockton 

Jan. 24 Thurs. – H-   Opheim (JV B and G) (Whitewater)
Jan. 25 Fri. –A-	Nashua/Opheim (B only, JV girls)				

Jan. 31 Thurs.  –H-	Dodson (Whitewater)					
Feb. 1   Fri. –A-	Scobey 

Feb. 4 Mon.  –H-       Havre JV (G only) (Whitewater)	6:00
Feb. 8 Fri. –A-	Lustre Christian
Feb. 9 Sat. –H-	Frazer (Hinsdale)

Feb. 13-16		Dist. 3-C Boys’ and Girls’ Tournament @ Wolf Point
Feb. 20-23       	Eastern “C” Boys and Girls Divisional Tournament @ Glasgow	
Feb. 28-Mar. 2	State “C” Girls Tournament @ Great Falls
Mar. 7-9		State “C” Boys Tournament @ Billings
			
